376 FIRST STREET

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
-_— PROJECT DIRECTORY
|

0 - GENERAL OWNER:

T TITLE SHEET LAB LCC

T2 CODE ANALYSIS 376 Ei;St Scffgtztozz
os Altos

T3 CODE ANALYSIS - BUILDING AREA Contact: Jan Unlu

2-CIVIL

C0.0 TITLE SHEET ARCHITECT:

C1.0 DEMOLITION PLAN DAHLIN GROUP

5865 Owens Drive

C2.0 UTILITY AND GRADING PLAN Plesanton CA 94588

C3.0 STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN

3 - ARCHITECTURAL CIVIL ENGINEER:

A1 SITEPLAN JMH WEISS INC.

A2  EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS 131?;3 ngghno'ogy Drive,
A3 BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN San Jose. CA 95110

A4 GROUND LEVEL PLAN

A5 SECOND LEVEL PLAN

A6 THIRD LEVEL PLAN

A7 FOURTH LEVEL PLAN

A8 ROOF LEVEL PLAN

A9 UNIT PLANS - 1 BEDROOM
A.10  UNIT PLANS - 1 BEDROOM
A.11 UNIT PLANS - 2 BEDROOM
A.12  ELEVATION - EAST

A.13  ELEVATION - WEST

A.14  ELEVATION - NORTH

A.15  ELEVATION - SOUTH

A.16  ALLOWABLE OPENING
A17  MATERIAL BOARD

A.18  SECTIONS

A.19  SECTIONS

A20 PERSPECTIVES

VICINITY MAP PROJECT DATA
UNIT SCHEDULE
or — T — RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIRED: SITE ZONING INFORMATION:
ap B%e Number Unit Area \ Patio Net Area -_— -_—
S 1 BEDROOM UNIT 0TO 1 BEDROOM UNIT = 1 ONSITE SPACE (PER LOS ALTOS, CA SITE AREA: 0.20 ACRES (8670 SF)
106 880 SF 111 SF CODE OF ORDINANCES SECTION 14.28.040)
v 107 732 SF 173 SF ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:
111 877 SF 67 SF
113 862 SF 92 SF 2 TO 3 BEDROOM UNIT = 2 ONSITE SPACES (PER LOS ALTOS, CA TYPE 1A = UNLIMITED
CODE OF ORDINANCES SECTION 14.28.040)
120 877 SF 63 SF TYPE VA =70-0" (4 STORIES WITHOUT
122 862 SF 92 SF EV CHARGING SPACE = NONE (PER CALGREEN SECTION 4.106.4.2) AREA INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS)
Deortptg gy g 130 863 SF 92 SF ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 59'-3" TO AVERAGE OF HIGHEST ROOF
/ 131 880 SF 60 SF SURFACE (4 STORIES)
1 BEDROOM UNIT: 8 PARKING PROVIDED:
2 BEDROOM UNIT BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 5745 SF
105 1324 SF 87 SF SPACES ON PARKING LIFTS =20
5 ! ‘ 112 1304 SF 55 SF ADA SPACES =2 LOT COVERAGE: 66%
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL SPACE =22
A 114 1244 SF 55 SF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 7451 SF
sta Dr Cuesta Dr 121 1304 SF 55 SF
: | 123 1244 SF 55 SF NO OF VISITOR PARKING SPACE = NONE (PER LOS ALTOS, CA PERVIOUS SURFACE: 1,310 SF
| CODE OF ORDINANCES SECTION 14.28.040.G
; 12 S [SSE ) DENSITY: 75 DUA
< k - EV CHARGING SPACE = OWNER INTENDS TO
2 BEDROOM UNIT: 7 PREWIRE IN THE PUZZLE LIFTS ZONING: C-D/R-3
& Grand total: 15
e, z RESIDENT BIKE PARKING PROVIDED: 12 SPACES (IN BASEMENT) STORIES: FOUR STORIES TYPE VA OVER BASEMENT

AFFORDABLE HOUSING:

TOTAL RESIDENCES PROVIDED = 15

20% OF 15 = 3 BMR UNITS

TO BE GRANTED TWO INCENTIVES AS PER SECTION 14.28.040
TABLE DB 2

REQUEST CONCESSIONS FOR FRONT SETBACK AND BUILDING
HEIGHT
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

Recerancesin navervheses ( ave copert o fhe CAC

Project 376 First Street

Los Altos, Califonia
Codes
Building - Mulfi-Family 2016 Colifornia Building Code (CBCY, [Based on the 2015 International Building Code (1BC))
Fire 2016 California Fire Cada (CFC), (ased an the 2015 International Fire Cods (IFC))
Sprinkler NFPA 12, 2016
Mechanica 2016 Californio Macyanical Cade (C1AC), (Basad an the 2015 Uniform Machanical Cade M)
Flumbing 2016 California Flumbing Code (CPCI, (Eased cr: the 2015 Uniferm Plumb ng Code (UPQ))
Electrical 2016 California Flecir cal Code (CEC), (Basad on the 2015 Narianal Flecirical Coce (NEC)

Energy 2016 California Ereray Code
Accessibility

Accessibllity Sofe Harbor ANSI AI17.1-2003
CAL Green 2016 California Green Building Standards, (ColGreen)

2016 Califarnia Fuilding Code (CRC), Chopter 114 and Chapter 118

Zonng Los Alics CA Code of Ordinances
Flanning
Ocaupancy Classification (Sec_3021
Description Tipe Code Sedion Remarks
Lebby | Mail/Parcel Areas Accessory 5082 Accessory Use
Bilca Parkiny 5. 3113, 406.4
Apartment Dwelling Units R2 3104
Enclosed Parking Garage 52 3113, 406.4
Utiliy Room -2 3113, 508.2
Roofton Terrace Accessary 3037.2,5082 Occupancy is 49 or less, Accessory Use
Trash Collection Reoms Incidental Table 509, 713.1: Incidental Use, 2-Hr. FR. Erclosure
Trash + Cable Raoms Accessory
Type of Construdi (Tcbl= 601)
Descripfion Tipe Sprinkers Code Secion
Eelow grade  concrele sircuie wik- metal stud wall lraring o7 non-'5ad bear ng parfiians
Parking, Utlity 1A Yes (NFPA 13) 509.2, 602.2, 903.1
4-story waod f-ame stucture chove type IA basement with “ire refarclant waod stud wall framing far exterior wall only
Residenticl VA Yes [NFPA 13) 5102, 602.5,903.2.3

Allowable Height (Tble 503.4 & 504.3)
Maimum Stories for fype IA construction: Unlimitzd
Menimum Height for fype IA construction: Unlimitect

Maimum Stories for ‘ype VA corstucton
Masimun Hsight for fype VA constuction:

4 (sheve Grode Plans; withou increase for sprinklers per Tcble 504.4, NFPA 13)
70 labove Grace Plore; without area increase for sprirklers per Table 504.3, NF?A 13)

Actual Height (Sec. 5041
Storie:
Building 4 (Type VA Building - Sec. 504) ) - Levels 1,2,3ord 4

Building Height: Type VA: 59-8"lo average of nighesi roof surface

Allowable Building Area (Sec. 506 &Table 506.2,

See sheet CA-2

Oceupancy Separation (Table 508 4 & 5107)

R2/S2 1-HR ( Fire Sepcration per Ser.508 4 and Fire Barrier per Sec. 707)
Dwielling Linit Separcton (Sec_420 & 70£3)

V/all Seporation T-FR (Firs Fartfon per Soc. 708.3]

Fleor Ssparation 1-HR (Harizontal Assembly per Sec. 711.2.4.3)

Fire-Resistance Ratings (Table 607, 607 & Sec 510.7)

Structural frame
Boaring walls: Exicrior
Benring wa s: Interior
Nenbearing walls & par
X < 5 Fire Sepcration
=% < 0 Firs Separation
10 < ¥ < 30' Fire Saparation
X > 30 Fire Separetion
Nenbearing wals & parttions: Inlerio
Floor Consirucfion (incl. beams & ois's)
At Podium Fleor
Al ather Foors
Racf Constiuction (incl. oeams & joists)

ions: Exterior

Shaft Enclosures (Sec 5102 713)

Toss than 4 storics T-FR (Firc Barrior per Soc. 707)
4-sfories or mare 2-HR (Fire Barrier per Sec. 707)
Exterior Walls 1-HR (Exception per 713.6)

Opening Profecives
1-HR Enclosures:
2 HREnclosures 1.1/2 HR

Trash (Terminaticn) Rooms ir Garage require 2-HR Fire Barrier with self-closing 11/2 R daors (713.13.4)

(Sec. 510.2 & Table 716.5)
1-HR

Stair Enclosies (Sec 5102 705. 713, 1023)

A slorics or moro
Ederior Walls
Doors (Sec. 510.2, 1023.7, & Table 716.5)
7-HR Fnclosures:
Exdorior Wail:

Wirdows Extarior Wall

Max. Area of Unpretected Exterior Wall Openings ot 1t Story (Sec. 7€5.8.1):

V/all focing sirest wi15 fre separafion didan
Vrall fecing unoccupied space w/30 it and pualic access

Wall Gpenings Above st Story (Tadle 705.8, Sec. 705.8.1 & 705.8
Nol Prmited

Max. Area of Unprotected Bxeri
X< 3 Firs Separation Distancs

20=)<15

Fireblocking (Sec 718 2|

Varically of Cailng ond Floor Loval; Horizovally of Infervals nof Excceding 10 foot (718.2.2)

Draftstopping (Sec. 718.3& 718.4) Mot Required w/ NFPA-13 Sprirklers
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Type IA Type VA
3-HR 1-HR
3HR 1 HR
3-HR 1-HR
1-HR/ 2-HR @ MCCC.  1-HR
1-HR/ 2-HR @ MCCC.  1-HR
1-HR 1-HR
0-HR 0-HR
0-HR 0-HR
3-HR 3-HR

2 HR 1-HR
1.5 HR 1-HR
2HR [Firo Barmicr por Scc. 707, =

1-HR (Exception per 1023.7)

11/2-HR
Soo Table 705.8
Sea Table 705.8

No Lmil
No Limit

FreWal

(Sec. 706)

R-2 Occupancy

Panetrafions

3R Fire Rafrg

(Sec. 714)

Cesaripfion
Tarough Penstrations
Membrene Penel ations

Opening Proeclives

Test Sysem
Aporovad Material or ASTM E 814 or UL 1479
Aporoved Material o ASTM E 814 or UL 1479

(Taole 7165 8 716.6)

Codz Secion
ALE:
71432,714.412

1.2, 714.4.1.1.2

Cescripfion "Wall Assembly Fire kating Opening Fire Kafing Remarks

Exil Enclosure 2-HR 15 HR Elevaler, Staiwells, NFPA 252 or U. 10T

Shafts 2-HR 1.5 HR Trash Chates, NFPA 252 or UL 10C

Olber Fire Barries 1-HR Y4 IR Occuancy Separalion Walls, NFPA 252 or UL 10C
F re Paifions 1-HR 13 R Doors n Coridor Walls, NFPA 252 o= UL 10C

F re Paifions 1-HR 13 FR Wirdows in Carridar Walls, ASTM 119 or UL 263
Fre Wals 3HR 3HR

Cuct Opening (sec. 717)

Desaipfion
Fre Dempers
Panelration Firestog

Meons of Egress

Tesled Sysfen
UL 555 andfor UL5555
ASTI E 814 or UL 1479

Cods Ss\ion

714.1 2

Occupant Loods

(Taole 1004.1.2)

Club + Business erer
Leasing Office

Bike Perking

Execise Room

Pat/Bike Wash

Bike Stoo

Apartment Dwelling Units
Enclosed Porking Garage
Uty Room

Rocftop Temace

15 net s.”./occuoant
100 gross s.f./sccupant
300 gross s.f./>ccupant

50 gross s.f./accupant
300 gross .f./>zcupant

50 gross s.[./occupan
200 gross s../>ccupant
200 wross s.L./sccupant
300 gross s.f./>ccupant

15 ret s.’./oczucant

Business Areu
Accessory Storage

Accassory Storage
sew Brercse Roorn

Accessory Storage

Egress Wdih (5ec. 1008)
Steirmays 0.3 irches por oceupant Tsec. 1005

Oher Tgress Componen's

Mecns of Egiess llurinalion

Q.2 inches per occupant

(Sew. 1006)

(Sec. 1005.3.2)

Eme-gency Powsr Required

Accessible Means of Egress

(Excepfion for indivicual dweling un T3]

Conidors, Lt Erclosures, Exil Possageways, Diferor Landings (1008.3)

(Sec. 1006,1009)

2 roqured per 1005.| and 1006
Egress fion occpied roof

1006.3

Clevalors are nel requi-ed o be part of the accessible mecns of egress per 1009.2.1 Ixceplion 1

Steirways 44 inches minimum width (1011.2]

Areas of Refuge are nct requ red (1009.3.5)

Doors

Sec. 1010)

(
Door Width: 92 inches minimum dear width (1010.1.1)

Sluitweys (See. 1011)

Risors 7" mox, 4’ min. (1011.5.2)

Treads 11" max. (1011.5.2)
Ramps (Sec. 10128 11224

Nin Widih aF

Moy Slope at Fgress a%

Max Slope at ofher areas 12%

Max cross-slope 2%

Max Rise wiout landing a0

Landing siza 80"

Hendrails requ redl

Exit Signs

Grecter than 6 rise (1012.8]

[Sec. 1013)

Required of Exis, Exil Access Doo-s, and of Palh of Egress Travel

Net required in rooms with one exif

Tarile Fxit Sign required af exit sirway, exit passagewny, cnd et dschorge

Hardrais

(Sec_1014)

Required fo be 34"-38" height above surface o stair treed nesing

Cucrds

iSec. 1015)

Required 10 be 42" minimurm height above floor surface or read noising

Operable windows must be equigped veith a window fall prevenion devics that cemples with ASTM F2090.

Exit Access

Cemmon Path of Fgress Travel (7]
Cemmon Path of Egress Travel (B, §)
Cemmon Path of Egress Travel (43, M)

Exite

(Table 1006.2.1)
175

100
75

(Table 10662 1)

One exl allowed 1n individuel dwelling units wilh cecupant Load less than 20

One

allowed in 5-2 Occupancy with occupant load less than 29

Separdtion of 1/3 length of ciagenal betwesn exits

Exit Access Travel Distance

[Toble 1017.2)

Sec. 1006.2.1 Exception 1)
Toble 1006.7.1)
Sec. 1007.1.1 Excepfion %)

Ceapancy Distarce

R2 250

5.2 400

Coriders iSec. 1020) _
Firs Rering af 52 0FR
Fir2 Reing ot R-2 1-HR
Deors (Sec. 708.6, 714.5 & Table 716.6): 1/3-HR

Windows af Exteriar Walls
Non-iates Exterior Wall

Non-profected openings 'n 1-HE rated Fxterior Wolls

Protedted openings in 1-HR roted Exterior Wall

Taole 602
Taole 60287165
Tasle 60287165

Ne Profection Recuired
No Protection Recuired
3/4-HR [Toble 716.5)

Dead Erds 50 max.
Extericr Bt Romps and Stoinways iSec1027)
Emergercy Escope and Rescue {Sec_1030)

Croup R-2 occupandes constudled a Type A ecuioped wih sorinHlsrs ars nol -equred ‘o have smergency and rescue apenings [CBC 1030 1 Exception 1]

Accossibility

Duielling Urits: Stome countertops o be provicing the kitchen for 52 exemp

providing the reposii

Elevator rof required as an aczessble means of egress (CEC 1002.2.7, sxcepiion
For an slevator Buildng dll R-2 dwelling units fo he Accessibla/Acapfable (CBC 110641.2)

No common orea wirdow are opeaable, therefore compliance to CBC 112648 nof required

(CBC 1133A.4.1)

Common Use Fac s
Comman Lse Fac |l fies Shall Be Accessible |1127A)
Publc & Commercial Use Facilities Shall Be Accessible per ADA & CBC Chapter 118

Parking shel se accessible (502 11094
Parking shel be accessible Per ADA and CBC c\muu HA/ 18 Requirements

Parking Requireents
R-2 Residertial
Accessble Spaces
Van Accessible Spaces
Elecirical Veh'cle Crarging Farkings Stalls

(Sec 1109A1 8.116.208)

5% of Total Uncssigned & Visitors Parking Spaces (1109A.5)
1/8 of Accessible Spaces, min 1(1109A.8.6)
% Minimum of Parking Stalls ™-ovided (CalGreen Sec. 4.10€.4)

inferior
Venilaiion (5. 1203)
Affic Spaces 17300, high and Tow of piiched root; 17150 of laf -oof [Sec. 1203 2]
Nowrol Ventilcton 4% of “oor area (Sec. 1203.5.1)
Lighting (3. 1205)
Ne-urel Light &% of Toor area
Courts (Sec. 1208]
Air inike 10 F minimum requred

Sound Tiansmissicr

(e, 1207)

STC 50 rminimum
1C 50 minimum

Air-bome sounc
Structure-borne sound

Infer or Space Dimensio s (3 1208)
Min Roam Width
Kilchen a- 0“ dleor pussogemay
Min Ceiling Height, Typicel
Min Ceiling Height ki, Sior, Laundry 7o

Access lo Unoceupied Spuce
‘Afic Spaces over 30°

(5. 1209)
2030 accoss

1. In new underground perking gerage area the aufomalic fire sprinkler system shall ba designed fo .1 8gpm/ 3,000 square fes coverage area. Residental Units shal be designed fo a Light Hezare Groug.
a. Eock floor level sholl hove o dedicoted sprirkle riser cssembly instolled enabling fire departnet personnel dired access

b. A 2-1/2" Stondpipe Outlet shal be ocated cn main flocr londing and shall reach all corions of *he ficor served ot @ 200 foot cistance from the Standpipe Outlet. NFPA 14 Sections 7.3.21) & 7.3.2.2.
. Roof cccess stall Fove o two standope autlels, end rmos! remte stardpige shall be calcvlated af 500gpm, ad addiional ZZ0gpm added fo outlel kelow tofcling 750gem:

2. Provice Fire Alarm Sys e in R-2 occupancy per CFC 907 & NFPA 72 CFC 907.2.9
. Manval alarm boxes are not requirad per CFC Excogtion #2, 907.2.9
b. Provide Smake Alarmrs in 22 accupancy CFC 907.2.11.2
. Provide Wiring te support Visible Alarme in k-2 occusancy CFC 907.5.2.3.3

3. CO Alarms are recuired oufs de of each separate sleep ng erea n fhe immediate vianity of fhe bedroom i cwelling Unis wihin which ‘usl-fire oppliances era installed CBC 91521

4. Parking Goroge:

garage height 7-ft. min. CBC 406.4.1, excep! 8-2' min. a enfrizs ond 1o accessible spaces C3C 1109A.8.1
clear at maans of agress CBC 10U3.2). exceptions per CBL1003.3.1

. Guords & Vehicle barriers CBC 406.4.2 anc CBC 406.4.3

6. Appraved nurrbers or addresses shall be p aced on oll new ang existirg buildings in such o position as to be plainly visicle and legible ‘rom the stest or read froniing tie propery.
a. Strudures up fo 50 feet 15240 mm| in height shall have acdresses with a min. | inch (25.4 mm) stroce wide by min. & inches (203.2 mm) high.
b Siruciures over 50 fee (15240 men) high shell hov addresses wilk a min 2.5 inch (63.5 mmi shoke vide oy min. 12 inches (304.8 mrmi hig.

7. Eevalors shall conform 1o the wiovisions of liled in Seclion 3002.4u of the CBC 2016,
a. inclosed Elevator Lobby net requires CBC 3006.3.5

b. Doors shall be sell- or automatic-closing by smcke deteciion in accordance with C3C 716.5.9.3 & CBC 713.7
c. Smoke guard at Znd through 6t flcor elevator C3C 3006.3.5

8. CFC Appendix L, Firefightor Air Systems. When required by the fire cade official, a firefighter air system shall be installed in new builsings four or more stories in height,
9. CFC Saction 510, Emergency Responder Rad o Coverage. When recuired by the fire cods offcial, all new buildings shall have approved rodio coverage for emergency respanders within the building.
1. Aerial cccass shall be provided fo winin 151030 of ol three buikings, wih 26 clsor net widih sczess roads and a mnimum 60" outsids furn redius

11. Provids Portoble Fire Edinguishars per CFC 906

k. Gerage: 4A-4DEC w75 max fravel distance

2 Exit signs, emergency lighting, address sosfing, fire lane, merking, fire extinguisher and Knox Box location 1o be field verif ed by Fire Inspecior.

3. Means of egress « o include exit

P usa, et stainwells, exit anclosure providing access 1o exil deors, coor hardware, exit signs, et illuminafien
and sy iahfing shall comsply o CFG/GBC Chaper 10

4. The single men door providing d rect acces: to the Sorinkler Riser Assembly ffor each buildirg) shal require sigrage on the door cecessing rser stating- “Rise- Room” or ogreed upen longuage.

15, See sheel CA2 30 for dropped ceiling construction bslow the fire rated horizonlal assembly

& Typical unit inclodes stacked washers and ivers (ot loadd) or s by sl Where devices ar it front loudea TS respoansible for providing upon request assisive devices.
combination washer cryer unit is an aczsplable alfernae that mees clearance anc reach renge requiremert (CBC 11354)

7. All corrior doors, which will be hed osen by magnelic Fold-open davices, shal automatically close upon actuaticn of smoke ceteclor(si. Smoke defectors shal be cornected fc the fire alarm system.
The approved hold-open devices shall relecse ‘ire assemalies once power failure occurs. (703) CFC / (715.4.3.31 CBC

8. Cress-swingirg corridor doors profecting open ngs in twe-hour, fire--esistive firs wolls shall be approved labeed 50 mirute rated ‘ire-resistive, tight-ting, self-closing fire door asserablies. Tabe 716.5)

9 Fire wel's, fie barriers,
srendling in the fioor/<siling space every 30 feel (maximum) wih letferng at least one-Fl?

« paritiors, sroke parfitions, ondl smoke barriers or any the” wal required fo have profected operings or penstrations shll be permarently idsnlified il signs or
inch in height.
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GROUND LEVEL (TYPE VA) - AREA: 4821 SF

BASEMENT LEVEL (TYPE 1A) - AREA: 7135 SF

376 FIRST STREET

THIRD FLOOR (TYPE VA) - AREA: 6061 SF

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA

CODE ANALYSIS - BUILDING AREA

JOB NO. 1493.001

DATE 07/15/19
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Pleasanton, CA 94588
925-251-7200
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SHEET INDEX

0.0 TITLE SHEET

1o DEMOLITION. PLAN

€20 UTILITY & GRADING PLAN
c3.0 STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

FOUND SURVEY MONUMENTS IN THE RIGHT OF WAY OF FIRST ST. RECORD INFORMATION
WAS USED. PER RECORD MAP, CORNER RECORD :2029 WHICH IS FILED IN THE COUNTY

OF SANTA CLARA RECORDER'S OFFICE.

SITE BENCHMARK:
SURVEY CONTROL

SET MAG NAILL
ELEVATION=100.00"

(ASSUMED DATUM)

376 FIRST STREET

FIRST STREET IMPROVEMENT PLAN

20"

376 FIRST STREET

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA

FOOTHILL EXPRESSWAY

PROPERTY LINE

‘ PROPOSED BUILDING
‘ ‘ 376 FIRST STREET

[— .

STREET EASEMENT|

FIRST STREET

SITE

VICINITY MAP
NIS

LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS

on

ir

x 109.65

(©)]

sl

X
—(

xfmr
.12

uc

PROPERTY LINE — SUBJECT PARCEL
PROPERTY LINE — ADJACENT PARCEL
CENTERLINE / MONUMENT LINE, AS NOTED
EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

NEW EASEMENT LINE

BUILDING LINE

CONCRETE

CURB & GUTTER

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

FENCELINE

UNDERGROUND SANITARY SEWER
UNDERGROUND STREET LIGHTING
UNDERGROUND WATER
COMMUNICATIONS  BOX

CATCH BASIN

ELECIRIC UTILITY BOX

ELECTRIC VAULT

ELECTROLIER

FIRE HYDRANT

GAS METER

IRRIGATION BOX

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

SIGN

SPOT ELEVATION

STORM DRAIN MANHOLE

STREET LIGHT BOX

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

TRAFFIC SIGNAL W/ARM & LIGHT
TRANSFORMER

TREE TRUNK / SIZE

UTILITY CONDUIT

UTILITY PEDESTAL

UTILITY POLE

WATER METER

WATER SERVICE

WATER VALVE

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA TITLE SHEET JOB NO. 5154

]MH WEISS, INC. DATE 121412018 CO O

Ciil Engineering ~ Surveying ~ Land Planning
1731 Technology Drive, Suite 880
San Jose, CA 95110
(4D8) 286—4555 FAX:(408) 286-4558
www.jmhweiss.com




LEGEND

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

-

LANDSCAPE TO BE REMOVED

CONCRETE T0 BE REMOVED

AC TO BE REMOVED
TO BE REMOVED

TO BE RELOCATED
TO REMAN

VTILITY LINE T0 BE REMOVED

N

~

IS

N &S o

8

A

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY SIZES AND INVERTS. ANY
DK PANCY BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND THE FIELD SHALL BE
COMMUNICATED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

UIUTIES SHOWN ON_THIS PLAV _FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT U.SA. (UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT AT (800)-227-2600 FOR
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITES. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR MAY HIRE AN
INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT TO LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL ONSITE UTILITEES AT
THER OWN DISCRETION.

EXISTING ELECTRIGAL AND GAS FACILITIES TO B[ PPOY[CTE AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION OPERA

ALL PIPE ABANDONVEENT AND/OR REWOVAL TO BE COMPLETED N

ACCWDWC[ WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.
L REMOVAL AND BACKFILL OF EXISTING FACILITIES TO BE SUPERVISED BY

INE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

ALL TREES TO BE DEMOLISHED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WATER METERS SHALL BE REMOVED ONLY WITH APPROVAL OF OWNING AGENCY|

ALL WATER VALVES TO BE MARKED FOR LOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO MANTAIN

RECORD OF ALL EXISTING VALVES ON-SITE RELATED T0 Fﬂi’[ SUPPLY. NO

HYDRANTS SHALL BE REMOVED UMLESS NOTED ON THIS

SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR OPTION OF MATERIAL RECYCLING INCLUDING
ASPHALT, CONCRETE, AND BASE WATERAL.

EXISTING UTILITY LINES TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. MAINTAIN DRIVEWAY ACCESS FOR ADJACENT PROPERTIES AT ALL TIMES.
TRAFFIC SIGNAGE CONTROLS FOR ALL AREAS WHERE TRAFFIC WILL
BE LIMITED DUE TO DEMOLITION ACTMTIES.

CONTRACTOR TO F‘I\’(MD[ EWSION CONTROL BMP'S FOR ALL EXPOSED AREAS
DURING DEMOLITION, [OCKPILES. CONSTRUCTION  ENTRANCES
SHALL BE CdVSlRUCT[D AT M‘C[SS POINTS TO DISTURBED AREAS.

3. AN AR QUALITY PERMIT FOR DEMOLITION S REQUIRED FROM THE BAY AREA
AR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ( BAAGMD ). CONTACT PHONE NUMBER IS
415-771-6000.

4. ALL WORK ALONG FIRST STREET REQUIRES AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM
THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS.

~
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EARTH WORK QUANTITIES
CUT: 3.400CY

FILL: 0CY

EXPORT: 3.400 CY

IMPORT: 0CY

NOTE: EARTHWORK QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE
APPROXIMATE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO INDEPENDENTLY ESTIMATE
QUANTITIES FOR HIS/HER OWN USE.

GENERAL NOTES
SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR TREE REMOVAL AND PAVING TREATMENT DETALLS.

2 MTﬂ? SUPPLY REQUIREMENT: POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES SHALL
FIRE PROTECTION WATER SUPPLIES. IT S THE I?ESP(WSIBU)Y
SUBCONTY

or APFLIO‘MWANYMM’
MTE?PMWRSUPPMMTIESITEWSWHPMETWDNCMYWTIE
REQUIREMENTS OF THAT PURVEYOR. SUCH MMEMM N0
THE DESIGN OF ANY WATER-BASED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND/OR FIRE

SUPPRESSION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS OR STORAGE CONTAINERS THAT MAY BE
PHYSICALLY CONNECTED IN ANY MANNER TO AN APPLANCE CAPABLE OF CAUSING
CONTAMINATION OF THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY OF THE PURVEYOR OF RECORD. FINAL

APPLICANT(S). SEE CFC CFC SEC. 507,2010 CFC SEC. 903.3.5 AND HEALTH AND SAFETY
CODE 13114.7
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(4D8) 286—4555 FAX:(408) 286-4558
www.jmhweiss.com

JOB NO. 5154

DATE  12/14/2018 Cz O




TREATMENT CONTROL SUMMARY TABLE
(REGULATORY REQUIRED)
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San Jose, CA 95110
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CODE ANALYSIS LEGEND

® EXIT SIGN, S.E.D.
SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
@ CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER (2A:10B:C)
SEE EXTINGUISHERS

SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL OR IN
CABINETS, SUCH THAT THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER IS NO MORE THAN FIVE(5)
FEET ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE COMMERCIAL
GRADE, CURRENTLY TAGGED, OR HAVE
MANUFACTURER DATE CLEARLY
MARKED ON THE EXTINGUISHER.

OCCUPANCY EXITING LOAD (ARROW
INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL).

INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF

EGRESS. 10 OR MORE OCCUPANTS 44"

+ MIN. WIDTH; LESS THAN 10 OCCUPANTS
36" MIN. WIDTH (CBC 1119A.3).

MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION
OF BUILDING AREA PER CBC
SECTION 1007.1.1

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC.
1007.1.1.2

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC. 1007.1.1

m“ ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN

EXITS PROVIDED.

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR PER TABLE
1004.1

OCCIPANT LOAD FOR THIS SPACE

R-2 OCCUPANCY TYPE

<< @ - — - EXIT DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WAY
PER CBC 1028

— - = Gmmm—=_PROPERTY LINE

KNOX BOX UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR, RIGHT SIDE OF THE
DOOR, BETWEEN FIVE AND SIX FEET
ABOVE GROUND. PROVIDE MASTER
KEYS AND ACCESS CONTROL CARDS TO
OBTAIN ACCESS TO ALL AREAS WITHIN
THE BUILDING. IN ADDITION, PROVIDE
KEYS NECESSARY TO OPERATE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANELS,
ANNUNCIATORS, RESET OF ALARM
DEVICES LOCKS FOR SPRINKLER
CONTROL VALVES, PIV, BACK FLOW,
ETC. CONTACT THE FIRE DISTRICT FOR
APPLICATION AND PURCHASE.

SIGN: "THIS ROOM'S MAXIMUM
M OCCUPANCY IS PERSONS"
PER CBC 1004.3, MOUNT AT 7'-0" (U.O.N)
VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
#- NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

[PANI) DOOR TO BE EQUIPT WITH PANIC
HARDWARE - SEE PROJECT MANUAL
AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION

FIRE RISER ROOM SIGNAGE PER CFC
509.1

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SIGNAGE
PER CFC 509.1

FIRE RATED DOOR PER CBC TABLE 716.5.
PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE (CBC
716.5.9) SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEETS
A7.1 SERIES

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL - ANNUNCIATOR PANEL IS PART A
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. FINAL PANEL
LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED AT
THE TIME OF SUBMITTAL BY CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT.

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PER CBC (716.2),
100-01 SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE SHEETS A7.2
SERIES

~
~
o

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA

GROUND LEVEL PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

JOB NO. 1493.001

/

DATE 07/15/19 A 4

5865 Owens Drive
Pleasanton, CA 94588
925-251-7200




84-3 314"

10-0" SETBACK

13-7"

128"

24-81/4"

10-0 14"

10-91/4"

11"

8-91/4"

p— - > c— .- . -

WBILG Y

106 1/4"

= 8
Room Legend
| |1 BEDROOM UNIT
|| 2 BEDROOM UNIT
[ ] CIRCULATION g
|| pECK
B uTiumy 2

G EeS

_Ivar] A

Inciides P — — — — __ Py

1
]
I =
5 ] =
|
1
.
&
3
3
¢
1 BEDROOM UNIT
[}
]
]
[}
' &
L
1
]

CODE ANALYSIS LEGEND

®

EXIT SIGN, S.E.D.

SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER (2A:10B:C)
. EXTINGUISHERS
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL OR IN
CABINETS, SUCH THAT THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER IS NO MORE THAN FIVE(5)
FEET ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE COMMERCIAL
GRADE, CURRENTLY TAGGED, OR HAVE
MANUFACTURER DATE CLEARLY
MARKED ON THE EXTINGUISHER.

OCCUPANCY EXITING LOAD (ARROW
INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL).

INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
EGRESS. 10 OR MORE OCCUPANTS 44"
MIN. WIDTH; LESS THAN 10 OCCUPANTS
36" MIN. WIDTH (CBC 1119A.3).

MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION
OF BUILDING AREA PER CBC
SECTION 1007.1.1

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC.
1007.1.1.2

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC. 1007.1.1

ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
EXITS PROVIDED.

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR PER TABLE
1004.1

OCCIPANT LOAD FOR THIS SPACE

OCCUPANCY TYPE

EXIT DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WAY
PER CBC 1028

PROPERTY LINE

KNOX BOX UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR, RIGHT SIDE OF THE
DOOR, BETWEEN FIVE AND SIX FEET
ABOVE GROUND. PROVIDE MASTER
KEYS AND ACCESS CONTROL CARDS TO
OBTAIN ACCESS TO ALL AREAS WITHIN
THE BUILDING. IN ADDITION, PROVIDE
KEYS NECESSARY TO OPERATE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANELS,
ANNUNCIATORS, RESET OF ALARM
DEVICES LOCKS FOR SPRINKLER
CONTROL VALVES, PIV, BACK FLOW,
ETC. CONTACT THE FIRE DISTRICT FOR
APPLICATION AND PURCHASE.

SIGN: "THIS ROOM'S MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY IS PERSONS"
PER CBC 1004.3, MOUNT AT 7'-0" (U.O.N)
VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
#- NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DOOR TO BE EQUIPT WITH PANIC
HARDWARE - SEE PROJECT MANUAL
AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION

FIRE RISER ROOM SIGNAGE PER CFC
509.1

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SIGNAGE
PER CFC 509.1

FIRE RATED DOOR PER CBC TABLE 716.5.
PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE (CBC
716.5.9) SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEETS
A7.1 SERIES

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL - ANNUNCIATOR PANEL IS PART A
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. FINAL PANEL
LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED AT
THE TIME OF SUBMITTAL BY CITY FIRE

- ar e e oo qEE— e > e— — - —— e - S e |C— DEPARTMENT.,
@ FIRE RATED WINDOW, PER CBC (716.2),
6" 97" 5-71/8" 10-117/8" 410 114" 910 114" 7-103/8" 19-10" 12-834" 1-57/8' 8-107/8" =1E - SEEI\é\ISINDOW SCHEDULE SHEETS A7.2
82-95/8"
376 FIRST STREET T
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA SECOND LEVEL PLAN /“ JOB NO. 1493.001
DATE 07/15/19

PROJECT
NORTH

5865 Owens Drive
Pleasanton, CA 94588
925-251-7200
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CODE ANALYSIS LEGEND

®

EXIT SIGN, S.E.D.

SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER (2A:10B:C)

. EXTINGUISHERS
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL OR IN
CABINETS, SUCH THAT THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER IS NO MORE THAN FIVE(5)
FEET ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE COMMERCIAL
GRADE, CURRENTLY TAGGED, OR HAVE
MANUFACTURER DATE CLEARLY
MARKED ON THE EXTINGUISHER.

OCCUPANCY EXITING LOAD (ARROW
INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL).

INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
EGRESS. 10 OR MORE OCCUPANTS 44"
MIN. WIDTH; LESS THAN 10 OCCUPANTS
36" MIN. WIDTH (CBC 1119A.3).

MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION
OF BUILDING AREA PER CBC
SECTION 1007.1.1

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC.
1007.1.1.2

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC. 1007.1.1

ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
EXITS PROVIDED.

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR PER TABLE
1004.1

OCCIPANT LOAD FOR THIS SPACE

OCCUPANCY TYPE

EXIT DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WAY
PER CBC 1028

PROPERTY LINE

KNOX BOX UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR, RIGHT SIDE OF THE
DOOR, BETWEEN FIVE AND SIX FEET
ABOVE GROUND. PROVIDE MASTER
KEYS AND ACCESS CONTROL CARDS TO
OBTAIN ACCESS TO ALL AREAS WITHIN
THE BUILDING. IN ADDITION, PROVIDE
KEYS NECESSARY TO OPERATE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANELS,
ANNUNCIATORS, RESET OF ALARM
DEVICES LOCKS FOR SPRINKLER
CONTROL VALVES, PIV, BACK FLOW,
ETC. CONTACT THE FIRE DISTRICT FOR
APPLICATION AND PURCHASE.

SIGN: "THIS ROOM'S MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY IS PERSONS"
PER CBC 1004.3, MOUNT AT 7'-0" (U.O.N)
VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

# - NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DOOR TO BE EQUIPT WITH PANIC
HARDWARE - SEE PROJECT MANUAL
AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION

FIRE RISER ROOM SIGNAGE PER CFC
509.1

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SIGNAGE
PER CFC 509.1

FIRE RATED DOOR PER CBC TABLE 716.5.
PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE (CBC
716.5.9) SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEETS
A7.1 SERIES

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL - ANNUNCIATOR PANEL IS PART A
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. FINAL PANEL
LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED AT
THE TIME OF SUBMITTAL BY CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT.

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PER CBC (716.2),
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE SHEETS A7.2
SERIES

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA

THIRD LEVEL PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

/

JOB NO. 1493.001

PROJECT
NORTH

DATE 07/15/19 A 6

5865 Owens Drive
Pleasanton, CA 94588
925-251-7200
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CODE ANALYSIS LEGEND

®
®

EXIT SIGN, S.E.D.

SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER (2A:10B:C)
SEE . EXTINGUISHERS
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL OR IN
CABINETS, SUCH THAT THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER IS NO MORE THAN FIVE(5)
FEET ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE COMMERCIAL
GRADE, CURRENTLY TAGGED, OR HAVE
MANUFACTURER DATE CLEARLY
MARKED ON THE EXTINGUISHER.

OCCUPANCY EXITING LOAD (ARROW
INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL).

INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
EGRESS. 10 OR MORE OCCUPANTS 44"
MIN. WIDTH; LESS THAN 10 OCCUPANTS
36" MIN. WIDTH (CBC 1119A.3).

MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION
OF BUILDING AREA PER CBC
SECTION 1007.1.1

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC.
1007.1.1.2

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC. 1007.1.1

ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
EXITS PROVIDED.

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR PER TABLE
1004.1

OCCIPANT LOAD FOR THIS SPACE

OCCUPANCY TYPE

EXIT DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WAY
PER CBC 1028

PROPERTY LINE

KNOX BOX UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR, RIGHT SIDE OF THE
DOOR, BETWEEN FIVE AND SIX FEET
ABOVE GROUND. PROVIDE MASTER
KEYS AND ACCESS CONTROL CARDS TO
OBTAIN ACCESS TO ALL AREAS WITHIN
THE BUILDING. IN ADDITION, PROVIDE
KEYS NECESSARY TO OPERATE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANELS,
ANNUNCIATORS, RESET OF ALARM
DEVICES LOCKS FOR SPRINKLER
CONTROL VALVES, PIV, BACK FLOW,
ETC. CONTACT THE FIRE DISTRICT FOR
APPLICATION AND PURCHASE.

SIGN: "THIS ROOM'S MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY IS PERSONS"
PER CBC 1004.3, MOUNT AT 7'-0" (U.O.N)
VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
#- NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DOOR TO BE EQUIPT WITH PANIC
HARDWARE - SEE PROJECT MANUAL
AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION

FIRE RISER ROOM SIGNAGE PER CFC
509.1

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SIGNAGE
PER CFC 509.1

FIRE RATED DOOR PER CBC TABLE 716.5.
PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE (CBC
716.5.9) SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEETS
A7.1 SERIES

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL - ANNUNCIATOR PANEL IS PART A
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. FINAL PANEL
LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED AT
THE TIME OF SUBMITTAL BY CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT.

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PER CBC (716.2),

376 FIRST STREET P
LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA FOURTH LEVEL PLAN ~i JOBNO. 1493.001
DATE 07/15/19

PROJECT
NORTH

5865 Owens Drive
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CODE ANALYSIS LEGEND

®

®

EXIT SIGN, S.E.D.

SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET AND EXTINGUISHER (2A:10B:C)
El . EXTINGUISHERS
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL OR IN
CABINETS, SUCH THAT THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER IS NO MORE THAN FIVE(5)
FEET ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE COMMERCIAL
GRADE, CURRENTLY TAGGED, OR HAVE
MANUFACTURER DATE CLEARLY
MARKED ON THE EXTINGUISHER.

OCCUPANCY EXITING LOAD (ARROW
INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL).

INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
EGRESS. 10 OR MORE OCCUPANTS 44"
MIN. WIDTH; LESS THAN 10 OCCUPANTS
36" MIN. WIDTH (CBC 1119A.3).

MAXIMUM DIAGONAL DIMENSION
OF BUILDING AREA PER CBC
SECTION 1007.1.1

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC.
1007.1.1.2

1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM DIAGONAL
DIMENSION PER CBC SEC. 1007.1.1

ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
EXITS PROVIDED.

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR PER TABLE
1004.1

OCCIPANT LOAD FOR THIS SPACE

OCCUPANCY TYPE

<< @_ — - EXITDISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WAY

PER CBC 1028

—— e = PROPERTY LINE

KNOX BOX UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR, RIGHT SIDE OF THE
DOOR, BETWEEN FIVE AND SIX FEET
ABOVE GROUND. PROVIDE MASTER
KEYS AND ACCESS CONTROL CARDS TO
OBTAIN ACCESS TO ALL AREAS WITHIN
THE BUILDING. IN ADDITION, PROVIDE
KEYS NECESSARY TO OPERATE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANELS,
ANNUNCIATORS, RESET OF ALARM
DEVICES LOCKS FOR SPRINKLER
CONTROL VALVES, PIV, BACK FLOW,
ETC. CONTACT THE FIRE DISTRICT FOR
APPLICATION AND PURCHASE.

SIGN: "THIS ROOM'S MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY IS PERSONS"
PER CBC 1004.3, MOUNT AT 7'-0" (U.O.N)
VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
#- NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DOOR TO BE EQUIPT WITH PANIC
HARDWARE - SEE PROJECT MANUAL
AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION

FIRE RISER ROOM SIGNAGE PER CFC
509.1

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SIGNAGE
PER CFC 509.1

FIRE RATED DOOR PER CBC TABLE 716.5.
PROVIDE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE (CBC
716.5.9) SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEETS
A7.1 SERIES

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL - ANNUNCIATOR PANEL IS PART A
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. FINAL PANEL
LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED AT
THE TIME OF SUBMITTAL BY CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT.

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PER CBC (716.2),
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